

Civ DJ 289/19
RAVINDER KAUR PURI
Vs.
GURU TEG BAHADUR POLY
TECHNIC INSTITUTE AND ANR.

01.04.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Ritu Bajaj.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Case is at the stage of DE.

DW1 is present, however, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that original documents are not on record. It is submitted that he will summon the witness alongwith said record, seeking adjournment for today.

Subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to plaintiff, put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing i.e. **20.05.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.04.2023