

Civ DJ 289/19

RAVINDER KAUR PURI

Vs.

GURU TEG BAHADUR POLY TECHNIC INSTITUTE AND ANR.

01.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Ritu Bajaj.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Previous cost is paid by defendant. Same is received on behalf of plaintiff.

One application is moved for summoning of record. It is informed that photocopy of said documents are already on record.

Case is at the stage of DE. Witnesses be called from concerned offices alongwith mentioned record on filing of PF.

Diet money shall be paid at the spot.

Put up for DE. This will be last and final opportunity for leading entire DE.

Put up on **02.09.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.07.2023