

CIV DJ 187/2026
Meena Chadha Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Puri

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Neeraj Grover & Sh. Kashish Sethi, Ld.
 Counsels for plaintiff.
 Defendant with Sh. Amit Sharma, proxy for Ld.
 LAC Sh. Shrenik Bhardwaj.

 Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of defendant.
Be taken on record.

 Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that the defendant neither has vacated the suit property nor has filed written statement till date. He has prayed that right of the defendant to file the written statement be closed. This plea is opposed by Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant stating that the defendant intends to file written statement along with an application for seeking condonation of delay.

 At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs has pressed pending application u/o XVA r/w Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC for seeking direction to the defendant to pay arrears of rent/ occupation charges in respect of the suit property.

 Part arguments heard on the same.

 Put up for consideration/ further arguments on
06.06.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
28.04.2026