

CIV DJ 187/2026
Meena Chadha Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Puri

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Neeraj Grover & Sh. Kashish Sethi, Ld.
 Counsels for plaintiff.
 Defendant.

Today Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has again stated that the defendant has not filed written statement till date and has prayed that after closing his right to do so judgment be passed in favour of the plaintiff as per provision u/o VIII CPC.

Since the defendant has failed to file written statement and prescribed period for the same has already elapsed, his right to do so is hereby closed.

Put up for consideration regarding passing of judgment, on **10.08.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
06.06.2026